The Parkside Foundation



HOME CARE PACKAGE

FEE SCHEDULE (effective from 21 July 2025)

Fee Schedule updated in response to increments in Commonwealth Government funding and Fair Work Australia wage increases for the aged care sector

Service Type	Mon-Fri 0800-1900	Mon-Fri 1900-2100	Sat 0800-1900	Sun 0800- 1900	Public Holidays
 Independence Personal care, activities of daily living Assistance with self-administration of medications Continence management (non clinical) Accompanied activities Assistance with personal affairs Cultural support Digital education and support Individual social support Respite Assistive technology 	\$76.50/hr	\$88.00/hr	\$114.00/hr	\$155.00/hr	\$195.00/hr
Group social support	\$18/hr	N/A	N/A	\$22/hr	N/A
Therapeutic services (acupuncture, chiropractic, diversional therapy, remedial massage, art therapy, osteopathy)	\$130- \$180/hr	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Everyday LivingDomestic assistanceMeal preparation	\$76.50/hr	\$88.00/hr	\$114.00/hr	\$155.00/hr	\$195.00/hr
Everyday Living Transport	1.20/km				
Clinical Parkside (RN) clinical oversight/Medical Practitioner referral	ТВА	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Additional Case Management Applies to welfare checks and procurement of third party service					

Services Australia determines income tested fee contributions and advises clients directly,	Cancellations with less than 48 hours' notice will be charged at the full rate. Extenuating circumstances
Parkside invoices clients on behalf of Services Australia	excepted.
Parkside will provide monthly statements to all Support at Home clients (by post or email as requested)	A minimum of 2-hour services applies for clients living >15 kms from Hobart CBD

The Parkside Foundation



FEE SCHEDULE 21 JULY 2025

Fees will be confirm	OVIDERS Non -Fri 0900-1600 unless otherwise negotiate ned prior to commencement of service nagement fees apply	ed	
Independence	Transport (indirect) eg taxi services	30 mins	\$60.00
			Τ.
Everyday Living	Home Modifications (+ equipment/products)	60 mins	\$100.00
Everyday Living	Meal delivery	Per meal, from	\$16.00
Everyday Living	Laundry services	Per 5kg load	\$30.00
Everyday Living	Home maintenance/gardening	60 mins	\$80-\$110
Clinical	Allied Health (OT, Speech, Dietetics)	60 mins	\$300 - \$450
Clinical	Allied Health (Physio, Exercise Physio)	60 mins	\$200 - \$320
Clinical	Allied Health (Allied Health Assistance)	60 mins	\$120-180
Clinical	Nursing Services (Registered Nurse)	60 mins	\$120-\$160